INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

INMATE DESCRIPTION

BURRIS, DERRICK KENDELL (00306335)

INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: MALE SCDC ID: 00306335
RACE: BLACK SID: SC01503426
HEIGHT: 511" OFFENDER TYPE: ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE
WEIGHT: 175 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 01/16/2018
AGE: 38 LOCATION: EVANS
CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: 2B-0241-A
BUILD: LARGE EWC LEVEL: 2F5
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM BROWN EEC LEVEL:
HAIR COLOR: BLACK PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: 09/09/2033
EYE COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
PICTURE DATE: 04/05/2023 SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS DYS  COUNTY STARTDATE  VINV  CAT  INDICT STATUS
CRIM SEX COND.W/MINOR(2N ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 20 0 0 SPARTANBURG  09/13/2016 \Y 4 17GS4201349 ACTIVE
GRAND LARC>$2,000<10,000 ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 0 SPARTANBURG  09/08/2016 N 2 16GS4206229 ACTIVE
BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 15 0 0 SPARTANBURG  09/08/2016 \% 4 16GS4206230 ACTIVE
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE DESCRIPTION
02/07/2022 POSS. OR/ATTEMPT TO POSSESS CELL PHONE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS
LOSS OF PROPERTY PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS
MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS REASON
02/13/2025 EVANS INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
02/13/2025 CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX INCARCERATED MEDICAL
03/27/2024 EVANS INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2023 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2023 CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX INCARCERATED MEDICAL
03/04/2020 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
03/04/2020 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED MEDICAL
10/02/2019 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
10/02/2019 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED MEDICAL
06/21/2018 MCCORMICK INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2018 LEE INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2018 KIRKLAND INCARCERATED MEDICAL
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MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
04/04/2018
04/04/2018
04/03/2018

01/16/2018

EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION

WARDKEEPER

BAKER

WARDKEEPER

WARDKEEPER

COOK

WARDKEEPER

GENERAL WORKER

BAKER

BAKER

GENERAL WORKER

GENERAL WORKER

FURNITURE ASSEMBLER

GENERAL WORKER

GENERAL WORKER

GENERAL WORKER

SENIOR BAKER

GENERAL WORKER

TO LOCATION

LEE

KIRKLAND

LEE

KIRKLAND

START DATE

11/30/2025

07/15/2025

10/03/2024

09/10/2024

04/12/2024

04/02/2024

12/14/2023

02/12/2023

10/08/2022

06/29/2022

03/15/2022

09/10/2021

08/09/2021

02/18/2020

05/28/2019

11/20/2018

06/28/2018

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

STATUS

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

INCARCERATED

END DATE

11/29/2025

07/14/2025

10/02/2024

09/04/2024

04/11/2024

03/27/2024

12/13/2023

02/11/2023

10/07/2022

06/28/2022

03/14/2022

09/09/2021

04/01/2020

02/17/2020

02/26/2019

11/19/2018

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION

OJT FOOD SERVICE |

OJT CULINARY ARTS Il

OJT CULINARY ARTS Il

OJT CULINARY ARTS |

OJT FURNITURE ASSEMBLY |

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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BURRIS, DERRICK KENDELL (00306335)

TERMINATION REASON

LATERAL TRANSFER
LATERAL TRANSFER
LATERAL TRANSFER
PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
LATERAL TRANSFER

INSTIT TRANSFER

LATERAL TRANSFER
CUSTODY REVIEW
LATERAL TRANSFER
LATERAL TRANSFER
LATERAL TRANSFER
LATERAL TRANSFER
PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
POLICY CHANGE 2020
PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY

INMATE REQUEST

RECEIVED DATE

09/03/2024

12/08/2022

09/19/2022

07/31/2022

11/30/2021

REASON

ADMINISTRATIVE

MEDICAL

ADMINISTRATIVE

NEW ADMISSION

JOB LEVEL

2F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

2F5

2F5

2F5

3F5

3F5

3F5
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