INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT



INMATE DESCRIPTION		INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION			
SEX:	MALE	SCDC ID:	00306335		
RACE:	BLACK	SID:	SC01503426		
HEIGHT:	5' 11"	OFFENDER TYPE:	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE		
WEIGHT:	175 lbs.	ADMISSION DATE:	01/16/2018		
AGE:	38	LOCATION:	EVANS		
CITIZENSHIP:	CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN	DORM-ROOM-BUNK:	2B-0241-A		
BUILD:	LARGE	EWC LEVEL:	2F5		
COMPLEXION:	MEDIUM BROWN	EEC LEVEL:			
HAIR COLOR:	BLACK	PROJECTED RELEASE DATE:	09/09/2033		
EYE COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE		
PICTURE DATE:	04/05/2023	SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE		

CURRENT OFFENSES										
OFFENSE	SENTENCE TYPE	YRS	MOS	DYS	COUNTY	START DATE	V/NV	CAT	INDICT	STATUS
CRIM SEX COND.W/MINOR(2N	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	20	0	0	SPARTANBURG	09/13/2016	V	4	17GS4201349	ACTIVE
GRAND LARC>\$2,000<10,000	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	5	0	0	SPARTANBURG	09/08/2016	N	2	16GS4206229	ACTIVE
BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	15	0	0	SPARTANBURG	09/08/2016	V	4	16GS4206230	ACTIVE

ESCAPES

NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS		SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009		
DATE DESCRIPTION				
02/07/2022 POSS. OR/ATTEMPT TO POSSESS CELL PHONE				
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS				
LOSS OF PRO	LOSS OF PROPERTY PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS			
LOSS OF VISIT	LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 100 DAYS			

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
02/13/2025	EVANS	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
02/13/2025	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
03/27/2024	EVANS	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2023	MCCORMICK	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2023	CENTRAL OFFICE ANNEX	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
03/04/2020	MCCORMICK	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
03/04/2020	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
10/02/2019	MCCORMICK	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
10/02/2019	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL
06/21/2018	MCCORMICK	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2018	LEE	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE
04/27/2018	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL

December 28, 2025 @VERSION@ Page 1 of 2

INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

MOVEMENT				
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON	
04/04/2018	LEE	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
04/04/2018	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	MEDICAL	
04/03/2018	LEE	INCARCERATED	ADMINISTRATIVE	
01/16/2018	KIRKLAND	INCARCERATED	NEW ADMISSION	

EARNED WORK CREDITS				
JOB DESCRIPTION	START DATE	END DATE	TERMINATION REASON	JOB LEVEL
WARDKEEPER	11/30/2025			2F5
BAKER	07/15/2025	11/29/2025	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
WARDKEEPER	10/03/2024	07/14/2025	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
WARDKEEPER	09/10/2024	10/02/2024	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
СООК	04/12/2024	09/04/2024	PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY	2F5
WARDKEEPER	04/02/2024	04/11/2024	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
GENERAL WORKER	12/14/2023	03/27/2024	INSTIT TRANSFER	2F5
BAKER	02/12/2023	12/13/2023	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
BAKER	10/08/2022	02/11/2023	CUSTODY REVIEW	3F5
GENERAL WORKER	06/29/2022	10/07/2022	LATERAL TRANSFER	3F5
GENERAL WORKER	03/15/2022	06/28/2022	LATERAL TRANSFER	3F5
FURNITURE ASSEMBLER	09/10/2021	03/14/2022	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
GENERAL WORKER	08/09/2021	09/09/2021	LATERAL TRANSFER	2F5
GENERAL WORKER	02/18/2020	04/01/2020	PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY	2F5
GENERAL WORKER	05/28/2019	02/17/2020	POLICY CHANGE 2020	3F5
SENIOR BAKER	11/20/2018	02/26/2019	PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY	3F5
GENERAL WORKER	06/28/2018	11/19/2018	INMATE REQUEST	3F5

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES			
CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION	RECEIVED DATE		
OJT FOOD SERVICE I	09/03/2024		
OJT CULINARY ARTS III	12/08/2022		
OJT CULINARY ARTS II	09/19/2022		
OJT CULINARY ARTS I	07/31/2022		
OJT FURNITURE ASSEMBLY I	11/30/2021		

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)

December 28, 2025 @VERSION@ Page 2 of 2